Gray Miller Persh LLP

Attorneys at Law 2233 Wisconsin Ave., NW, Suite 226 Washington, DC 20007 Barry S. Persh (202) 776-2458 bpersh@graymillerpersh.com

August 16, 2021

Submitted via Online Public Inspection File

EEO Staff
Investigations & Hearings Division, Enforcement Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20554

NOTE: No Filing Fee Required

Re: Response to EEO Audit Letter

Station WANC(FM), Ticonderoga, NY (Facility ID 70842)

Dear EEO Staff:

On behalf of WAMC, we transmit herewith a response to an FCC audit letter request for information concerning the EEO program of noncommercial educational radio station WANC(FM), Ticonderoga, New York.

Should any questions arise concerning this response, kindly contact the undersigned individual.

Very truly yours,

Barry Persh

Barry S. Persh bpersh@graymillerpersh.com
Counsel for WAMC

Enclosure

August 10, 2021

EEO Staff Investigations & Hearings Division, Enforcement Bureau **Federal Communications Commission** 45 L Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re:

Response to EEO Audit Letter

WANC(FM), Ticonderoga, NY (Facility ID 70842)

Dear EEO Staff:

WAMC hereby responds to an FCC audit letter dated August 6, 2021 requesting information concerning the EEO program of noncommercial educational radio station WANC(FM), Ticonderoga, New York.

The WANC employment unit has fewer than five full-time employees as defined by Section 73.2080(e)(1) of the FCC's Rules. WANC operates as a satellite station and there are currently zero (0) full-time employees in the WANC employment unit:

> Job Title # of Hours/Week None N/A

In response to Item # 2(b)(v) in the FCC's EEO audit letter, there have been no complaints alleging unlawful discrimination in the employment practices of the WANC employment unit on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, or sex filed during the station's current license term before any body having competent jurisdiction under federal, state, territorial or local law.

Items # 3-4 are not applicable.

WAMC, through its undersigned authorized officer, hereby declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements set forth in this response are accurate and complete to the best of its knowledge and belief.

Respectfully submitted,

WAMC

Print Name: Alan Chartock
Title: President / CEO